COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In	The	Matt	er Of:
	1111	viali	CI ()I.

The Electronic Application Of Kentucky Power)	
Company For Approval Of A Contract For)	Case No. 2019-00124
Electric Service With M C Mining, LLC)	

MOTION TO SUBMIT ON THE RECORD

Kentucky Power Company moves the Public Service Commission of Kentucky to submit this matter for a decision on the written record. There are no intervenors in this proceeding, the time for all scheduled events under the Commission's May 14, 2019 order has expired, and there is no hearing scheduled in this matter.

WHEREFORE, Kentucky Power Company respectfully requests the Commission to enter an order:

- 1. Granting Kentucky Power's application for approval of the special contract with M C Mining, LLC based upon the written record of this proceeding; and
 - 2. Granting Kentucky Power all further relief to which it may be entitled.

Respectfully submitted

Mark R. Overstreet

Katie M. Glass

STITES & HARBISON PLLC

421 West Main Street

P.O. Box 634

Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0634

Telephone:

(502) 223-3477

Facsimile:

(502) 779-8349

moverstreet@stites.com

kglass@stites.com

John W. Pollom STITES & HARBISON PLLC 250 West Main Street, Suite 2300 Lexington, Kentucky 40507 Telephone: (859) 226-2300

Facsimile: (859) 253-9144

jwpollom@stites.com

COUNSEL FOR KENTUCKY POWER COMPANY